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Zoning Information DT2
Mission City Downtown Two Zone
Civic Address: 7330 Horne St,  Mission BC
Legal Address: LOT A DISTRICT LOT 411 BLOCK 74 GROUP 1 NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN EPP81738
PID: 030-813-921

Existing / Required: Proposed / Provided:

Lot Area: 558.0 m2 6,006 sq ft 862.7 m2 9,286 sq ft

Road Dedication: None

Environmental Dedication: None

Building Height: 21.3 m 70.0 ft 21.3m

Lot Width: NA 21.4m

Lot Depth: NA 30.6m

Lot Coverage: 100%

Max. Density 654 upha 265 upa 463.7 upha 188 upa

Indoor Amenity Space 2.8 m2 / Unit 112.0 m2 142.5 m2 1,534 sq ft Required when development contains 15 units or more

Private Outdoor Amenity Space Not required

# of Residential Units: 40 units

# of Adaptable Units: NA

Residential FSR 4.50 41,787 sq ft 4.22 39,216 sq ft

Setbacks

   Front Setback: 0.0 m 0.0 m

   Rear Setback: 0.0 m 0.0 m

   Exterior Side Yard Setback: 0.0 m 0.0 m

   Interior Side Yard Setback: 0.0 m 0.0 m

Parking:

   Dwelling Unit 1.00 / unit 40 Stalls 41 Stalls

   Residential Visitor Parking: 0.00 / unit 0 Stalls 0 Stalls

   Commerical Parking: 2 / 100 sq m 0 Stalls Commercial only required on 1st Ave.

   Loading Space: 0 Stalls 0 Stalls one if floor space ≥ 400.0 sq m and has commercial 
use

   Sub-Total: 40.0 Stalls 41.0 Stalls

   Accessible Parking: 1 Stall / 50 Units 2 Stalls

   Small Parking Stalls Allowed: 20% 8 Stalls 2% 1 Stalls If parking exceeds 25, up to 20% can be small stalls

   Electric Vehicle Charging: 100% Rough In Only Stalls100.0% 41 Stalls 100% of parking spaces will have rough in for a Level 
2 Charging outlet

Bicycle Parking:

   Long Term: 0.5 Stall / Unit 20.0 stalls 21 Stalls

   Short Term: 15% 6.0 stalls 15.0% 6 Stalls 15% of the minimum number of total Motor Vehicle 
parking spaces required

Area Reconciliation
FSR GFA Ratio

Floor -2 0.0 m2 0 SF 781.9 m2 8,416 SF

Floor -1 0.0 m2 0 SF 769.5 m2 8,283 SF

Floor 1 323.1 m2 3,477 SF 745.8 m2 8,028 SF 43.3%

Floor 2 649.5 m2 6,991 SF 649.5 m2 6,991 SF 100.0%

Floor 3 651.0 m2 7,007 SF 651.0 m2 7,007 SF 100.0%

Floor 4 651.0 m2 7,007 SF 651.0 m2 7,007 SF 100.0%

Floor 5 651.0 m2 7,007 SF 651.0 m2 7,007 SF 100.0%

Floor 6 717.8 m2 7,727 SF 651.0 m2 7,007 SF 110.3%

Total: 3,643.3 m2 39,216 SF 3,999.3 m2 43,049 SF 91.1%

Lot Area: 862.7 m2 9,286 SF

FSR RATIO 4.223 -2,571 SF

ATTACHMENT A


